
 

 

End of Sale Notice 

Notification Date:  01-September - 2020  

Revision Date: 02- September – 2020 

Effective Date: 01-November-2020  

 
Subject: End of Sale for ASBCE 7 
Theatre/Region: All  

Revision History 
 

Revision Date Reason for change 

27-August-2020 Document Issuance - notice of End Of Sale for ASBCE R7. 

2 September 2020 Correction in the effective dates in the summary table in this 
document  

Summary 

 
With Avaya Session Border Controller for Enterprise (ASBCE) version 8.1 set as the 
ASBCE Release 8 EMSSP, ASBCE 8.1 achieving Joint Interoperability Test Command 
(JITC) certification confirmed by its posting on the DISA Approved Product List (APL) in 
June-2020 and ASBCE 8.1.1 reaching General Availability ( with key features such as 
Skype For Business 2016 and TEAMS Direct Routing certification), effective 1st of 
November 2020, Avaya will no longer sell (make commercially available) any ASBCE 7.x 
software licenses or ASBCE 7.x hardware products. 
 
This end of sales covers new, system expansion and upgrades. 
 
With this End of Sale, only ASBCE Release 8 Software and Hardware codes will remain 
available as part of the Buy To Current program since R7 codes will no longer be 
purchasable. 
 
For convenience, all the codes impacted by this EOS announcement are included in this 
document. 



 

© 2015 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. 

 

Discontinued Order Codes and Migration Strategy 

Discontinued Codes 

Material Code Description 

382005 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS LIC 1-500 

382006 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS LIC 501-1K 

382007 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS LIC 1001-2K 

382008 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS LIC 2001-4K 

382009 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS LIC 4001+ 

382260 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS UPG LIC 

382261 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS ENTL LIC 

382262 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS LIC 1-500 

382263 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS LIC 501-1K 

382264 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS LIC 1001-2K 

382265 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS LIC 2001-4K 

382266 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS LIC 4001+ 

382267 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS UPG LIC 

382268 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS ENTL LIC 

382269 ASBCE R7  STD SVCS HA LIC 1-500 

382270 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS HA LIC 501-1K 

382271 ASBCE R7  STD SVCS HA LIC 1001-2K 

382272 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS HA LIC 2K1-4K 

382273 ASBCE R7  STD SVCS HA LIC 4001+ 

382274 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS HA UPG LIC 

382275 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS HA ENTL LIC 

382276 ASBCE R7  ADV SVCS HA LIC 1-500 

382277 ASBCE R7  ADV SVCS HA LIC 501-1K 

382278 ASBCE R7  ADV SVCS HA LIC 1001-2K 

382279 ASBCE R7  ADV SVCS HA LIC 2001-4K 

382280 ASBCE R7  ADV SVCS HA LIC 4001+ 

382281 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS HA UPG LIC 

382282 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS HA ENTL LIC 

382283 ASBCE R7 ELEMENT MGR LIC 

382284 ASBCE R7 HA LIC 

382285 ASBCE R7 ELEMENT MGR UPG LIC 

382286 ASBCE R7 HA UPG LIC 

382287 ASBCE R7 ENCRYPTION LIC 

382288 ASBCE R7 ENCRYPTION UPG LIC 

382331 ASBCE R7 ELEMENT MGR ENTL LIC 

382332 ASBCE R7 HA ENTL LIC 

393329 ASBCE R7 SIGNAL ONLY ENCRYPTION LIC 

382289 ASBCE R7 SCOPIA VIDEO CONF LIC 

382290 ASBCE R7 SCOPIA VIDEO CONF UPG LIC 

382291 ASBCE R7 SCOPIA VIDEO CONF ENTL LIC 

382292 ASBCE R7 SCOPIA VIDEO HA LIC 

382293 ASBCE R7 SCOPIA VIDEO HA UPG LIC 

382294 ASBCE R7 SCOPIA VIDEO HA ENTL LIC 

388041 ASBCE R7 TRANSCODING SES LIC 

388042 ASBCE R7 TRANSCODING SES HA LIC 

396680 ASBCE R7 DYNAMIC LICENSE 1-500 



 

© 2015 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. 

396681 ASBCE R7 DYNAMIC LICENSE 501-1K 

396682 ASBCE R7 DYNAMIC LICENSE 1001-2K 

396683 ASBCE R7 DYNAMIC LICENSE 2001-4K 

396684 ASBCE R7 DYNAMIC LICENSE 4001+ 

393001 ASBCE R7 DYNAMIC LICENSE 

382334 ASBCE R7 CES LIC 

382335 ASBCE R7 CES HA LIC 

382295 ASBCE R7 VE VAPP LIC 

382296 ASBCE R7 VE VAPP UPG LIC 

382298 ASBCE R7 VE VAPP TRACKING CODE NEW 

382299 ASBCE R7 VE VAPP TRACKING CODE UPG 

392036 ASBCE R7 AWS AMI LIC  

395691 ASBCE R7 KVM LIC 

382300 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS IPO LIC 1-500 

382301 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS IPO LIC 501-1000 

382302 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS IPO LIC 1001-2000 

382303 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS IPO UPG LIC 

382304 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS IPO ENTL LIC 

382305 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS IPO LIC 1-500 

382306 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS IPO LIC 501-1000 

382307 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS IPO LIC 1001-2000 

382308 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS IPO UPG LIC 

382309 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS IPO ENTL LIC 

382310 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS HA IPO LIC 1-500 

382311 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS HAIPO LIC 501-1K 

382312 ASBCE R7 STD SVCS HAIPO LIC 1001-2K 

382313 ASBCE R7  STD SVCS HA IPO UPG LIC 

382314 ASBCE R7  STD SVCS HA IPO ENTL LIC 

382315 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS HA IPO LIC 1-500 

382316 ASBCE R7 ADVSVCS HAIPO LIC 501-1000 

382317 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS HA IPO LIC 1001-2K 

382318 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS HA IPO UPG LIC 

382319 ASBCE R7 ADV SVCS HA IPO ENTL LIC 

382320 ASBCE R7 SCOPIA VIDEO CONF IPO LIC 

382321 ASBCE R7 SCOPIA VIDEO IPO UPG LIC 

382322 ASBCE R7 SCOPIA VIDEO IPO ENTL LIC 

382323 ASBCE R7 SCOPIA VIDEO HA IPO LIC 

382324 ASBCE R7 SCOPIAVIDEO HA IPO UPG LIC 

382325 ASBCE R7 SCOPIAVIDEO HA PO ENTL LIC 

382326 ASBCE R7 VE VAPP IPO FILES LIC 

382327 ASBCE R7 VE VAPP TRK CODE IPO NEW LIC 

382328 ASBCE R7 VE VAPP TRK CODE IPO UPG LIC 

382329 ASBCE R7 ENCRYPTION FOR IPO LIC 

382330 ASBCE R7 ENCRYPTION FOR IPO UPG LIC 

394220 ASBCE R7 SIGNAL ONLY ENCRYPTION LIC IPO 

700514911 ASBCE R7.2.2.2 SYS SFTW DVD 

700514912 ASBCE R7.2.2.2 SYS SFTW USB 

700510889 ASBCE R7 SYS SFTW DVD  

700510888 ASBCE R7 SYS SFTW USB  

 
 



 

© 2015 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. 

System Expansion End of Sale 
As of November 1st, 2020, any system expansions code, as well as new sales, will cease to be 
available. 
 
If increased capacity of existing system sought, customers, partners and Avaya sales should refer 
to the migration strategy section described below. 
 
Migration Strategy 

To the exception of CAD208 and R210 which stopped being supported as of Release 8.0, all 
other hardware platforms supported with Release 7 are fully supported with Release 8.0. 

Customers running ASBCE R7 on CAD208 and desiring to expand should plan their migration to 
either the CAD230 or CAF251 models depending on the system capacity desired – The CAD230 
is a more modern hardware appliance with identical capacity to the CAD208 at equivalent price 
point. The CAF251 is a more cost effective, lower end model and suitable replacement for 
CAD208 when configuration with less 100 concurrent sessions are considered. 

Customers running ASBCE R7 on R210 and desiring to expand will seek to replace their 
hardware appliance with either the newly release mid-range appliance R340 or high capacity 
ACP Profile 3 depending on the actual maximum concurrent session capacity sought – The 
capacity details of these appliances can be found on the ASBCE Release 8.x offer definition 
available on the Avaya Sales portal. 

For our Release 7 commercial customers, ASBCE 7.2.2.x supports direct upgrade path to the 
latest Release 8 service pack (ASBCE 8.1.1 at the time of publication of this document). 

For our Release 7 Federal & Government customers requiring JITC certification, ASBCE 7.1.0.x 
supports direct upgrade path to the JITC certified ASBCE release 8.1. 

These direct upgrade paths enable our Release 7 customers to easily and seamlessly migrate 
their software to the latest ASBCE generally available release and gain access to improved 
performances, scalability and additional features. (Refer to ASBCE 8.1.1 offer definition on the 
Sales portal for details on all new features included in Release 8)  
 

Customers running on ASBCE R7 a la carte licenses will need to upgrade these to ASBCE R8 
licenses as part of migrating to ASBCE R8. 

Customers leveraging Aura R7 Core and Power ASBCE R7 suite entitlement will need to upgrade 
their R7 Suites licenses to R8 in order to access the Suites R8 ASBCE entitlements. 

 



 

© 2015 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. 

 

Schedule 

 

End of Sale Date (last day to order new systems) 01-Nov-2020 

End of Manufacturer Support for SOFTWARE * 01-Nov-2021 

End of Manufacturer Support for HARDWARE * 01-Nov-2023 

Last day to purchase system expansions  01-Nov-2020  

Targeted End of Services Support 01-Nov-2027** 
**Avaya Services may revise the Target End of Services Support date based on the availability of quality repair parts 
and/or technical support expertise.  Customers should always consult any available product Services Support 
Notices for final information on product supportability. 



 

© 2015 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered 

trademarks or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their 

respective owners. 

 

Service and Warranty 

Avaya will continue to honor previously executed enhanced warranty, post-warranty and service 
contracts in accordance with the terms of those agreements.  Avaya is not responsible for any 
support or maintenance commitments made by Business Partners or other service providers.  
Additional information concerning Avaya Services can be found on the Services Offer Information 

Web site.  

 
Renewals of existing Avaya service contracts covering this product will be allowed until further 
notice.  

Additional Information 

 
Avaya website: 
http://www.avaya.com 

 
Avaya End-of-Sale Notices: 
http://support.avaya.com 
 
Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy: 
https://support.avaya.com/css/P8/documents/100081098 
  
or 
 
http://support.avaya.com >> Policies and Legal  >> Warranty & Product Lifecycle >> Avaya 
Product Lifecycle Policy 
 
 

 
 

http://www.avaya.com/usa/services/
http://www.avaya.com/
http://support.avaya.com/
https://support.avaya.com/css/P8/documents/100081098
http://support.avaya.com/

